
Scrip code 511243
NSE Symbol CHOLAFIN
MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INE121A01024

Name of the company
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED
Whether company is SME No
Class of Security Equity Shares
Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / 
Listing Date
Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No

General information about company



Sr. No. Particular Yes/No
Promoter and 

Promoter Group
Public shareholder

Non Promoter- Non 
Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? Yes No Yes No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? Yes No Yes No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No

8
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal 
Undertaking"?

No No

9
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or 
NDU, if any?

No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No
11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No



Class
eg:X

Class
eg:Y

Total
No.
(a)

As a % of total 
Shares held

(b)

No.
(a)

As a % of total 
Shares held

(b)

No.
(a)

As a % of total 
Shares held

(b)

No.
(a)

As a % of total 
Shares held

(b)

No.
(a)

As a % of total 
Shares held

(b)

Sub-
category 

(i)

Sub-
category 

(ii)

Sub-
category 

(iii)

(A) Promoter & Promoter Group 59 419640045 419640045 49.72 419640045.00 419640045.00 49.72 419640045 49.36 419640045

(B) Public 169991 424312426 424312426 50.28 424312426.00 424312426.00 50.28 0 6161003 6161003 430473429 50.64 424298181 0 0 0

(C) Non Promoter- Non Public

(C1) Shares underlying DRs

(C2)
Shares held by 
Employee Trusts

Total 170050 843952471 843952471 100 843952471.00 843952471.00 100.00 0 6161003 6161003 850113474 100 843938226 0 0 0

Number of 
equity 

shares held 
in 

dematerializ
ed form 
(XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No of Voting  (XIV)  Rights
Total as a % 

of
(A+B+C)

Shareholding (No. of shares) 
under

Shareholding , as a % assuming 
full conversion of convertible 
securities ( as a percentage of 

diluted share capital)
(XII)= (VII)+(X)

As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of Locked in 
shares
(XIII)

Number of Shares 
pledged

(XIV)

Non-Disposal 
Undertaking

(XV)

Other encumbrances, if any
(XVI)

Total Number of Shares 
encumbered 

(XVII) = (XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of Voting Rights
held in each class of

securities No. Of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
convertible 
securities

(XA)

No. of 
Shares 

Underlying 
Outstanding 

Warrants 
(XB)

No. Of 
Outstanding 

ESOP Granted 
(XC)

No. of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
convertible securities, 
No. of Warrants and 

ESOP etc.
(X) = (XA+XB+XC)

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted basis 
(including warrants, 
ESOP, Convertible 

Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+X)

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note : Data will be automatically populated from shareholding pattern sheet -  Data Entry Restricted in this sheet

Category
(I)

Category of shareholder
(II)

Nos. Of 
shareholders

(III)

No. of fully paid up 
equity shares held

(IV)

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares 

held
(V)

No. Of shares 
underlying 
Depository 

Receipts
(VI)

Total nos. 
shares
held

(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ 
(VI)

Shareholding as a % of 
total no. of shares 
(calculated as per 

SCRR, 1957)
(VIII)

As a % of (A+B+C2)



Class
eg:
X

Class
eg:Y

Total
No.
(a)

As a % of total 
Shares held

(b)

No.
(a)

As a % of 
total Shares 

held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a % of 
total Shares 

held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a % of total 
Shares held

(b)

No.
(a)

As a % of total 
Shares held

(b)

Sub-
category (i)

Sub-
category 

(ii)

Sub-
category (iii)

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 30 7181303 7181303 0.85 7181303.00 7181303 0.85 7181303 0.84 7181303

(b)
Central  Government/ State Government(s)

(c) Financial  Institutions/ Banks
(d) Any Other (specify) 28 412445852 412445852 48.87 412445852.00 412445852 48.87 412445852 48.52 412445852

58 419627155 419627155 49.72 419627155.00 419627155 49.72 419627155 49.36 419627155
(2) Foreign

(a)
Individuals (NonResident Individuals/ Foreign 
Individuals)

1 12890 12890
0.00 12890.00

12890 0.00 12890
0.00

12890

(b) Government
(c) Institutions
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investor
(e) Any Other (specify)

1 12890 12890 0.00 12890.00 12890 0.00 12890 0.00 12890
59 419640045 419640045 49.72 419640045.00 419640045 49.72 419640045 49.36 419640045

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for 
Promoter & Promoter Group

B
Table III - Statement showing 
shareholding pattern of the Public 
shareholder

Note : Kindly show details of shareholders holding equal to or more than 1% of total number of shares. Please refer software manual.

(1) Institutions (Domestic)
(a) Mutual Funds 39 108347936 108347936 12.84 108347936 108347936 12.84 0 0 0 108347936 12.75 108347436 0 0 0
(b) Venture Capital Funds
(c) Alternate Investment Funds 36 4418297 4418297 0.52 4418297 4418297 0.52 0 0 0 4418297 0.52 4418297 0 0 0
(d) Banks 4 539494 539494 0.06 539494 539494 0.06 0 0 0 539494 0.06 539494 0 0 0
(e) Insurance  Companies 19 13187049 13187049 1.56 13187049 13187049 1.56 0 0 0 13187049 1.55 13187049 0 0 0
(f) Provident Funds/ Pension Funds 1 21640798 21640798 2.56 21640798 21640798 2.56 0 0 0 21640798 2.55 21640798 0 0 0
(g) Asset reconstruction companies
(h) Sovereign Wealth Funds
(i) NBFCs registered with RBI 2 7113 7113 0.00 7113 7113 0.00 0 0 0 7113 0.00 7113 0 0 0
(j) Other Financial Institutions
(k) Any Other (specify)

101 148140687 148140687 17.55 148140687 148140687 17.55 0 0 0 148140687 17.43 148140187 0 0 0
(2) Institutions (Foreign)
(a) Foreign Direct Investment
(b) Foreign Venture Capital Investors
(c) Sovereign Wealth Funds
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I 760 214931563 214931563 25.47 214931563 214931563 25.47 0 0 0 214931563 25.28 214931563 0 0 0
(e) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II 49 9166431 9166431 1.09 9166431 9166431 1.09 0 0 0 9166431 1.08 9166431 0 0 0

(f)
Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) 
(balancing figure)

(g) Any Other (specify) 1 500 500 0.00 500 500 0.00 0 0 0 500 0.00 500 0 0 0
810 224098494 224098494 26.55 224098494 224098494 26.55 0 0 0 224098494 26.36 224098494 0 0 0

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(a) Central Government / President of India
(b) State Government / Governor

(c)
Shareholding by Companies or Bodies 
Corporate where Central / State Government 
is a promoter

(4) Non-institutions
(a) Associate companies / Subsidiaries

(b)
Directors and their relatives (excluding 
independent directors and nominee 
directors) 3 290454 290454 0.03 290454 290454 0.03 0 455420 455420

745874
0.09 290454 0 0 0

(c) Key Managerial Personnel 2 332005 332005 0.04 332005 332005 0.04 0 136032 136032 468037 0.06 332005 0 0 0

(d)

Relatives of promoters (other than 
‘immediate relatives’ of promoters disclosed 
under ‘Promoter and Promoter Group’ 
category)

(e)
Trusts where any person belonging to 
'Promoter and Promoter Group' category is 
'trustee', 'beneficiary', or 'author of the trust'

(f)
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 1 580757 580757 0.07 580757 580757 0.07 0 0 0

580757
0.07 580757 0 0 0

(g)
Resident Individuals holding nominal share 
capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs 158907 31984220 31984220 3.79 31984220 31984220 3.79 0 5569551 5569551

37553771
4.42 31984220 0 0 0

(h)
Resident Individuals holding nominal share 
capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs 23 5804006 5804006 0.69 5804006 5804006 0.69 0 0 0

5804006
0.68 5804006 0 0 0

(i) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 6493 5000891 5000891 0.59 5000891 5000891 0.59 0 0 0 5000891 0.59 4994131 0 0 0
(j) Foreign Nationals 1 25 25 0.00 25 25 0.00 0 0 0 25 0.00 25 0 0 0
(k) Foreign Companies
(l) Bodies Corporate 1466 5104365 5104365 0.60 5104365 5104365 0.60 0 0 0 5104365 0.60 5097380 0 0 0

(m) Any Other (specify) 2184 2976522 2976522 0.35 2976522 2976522 0.35 0 0 0 2976522 0.35 2976522 0 0 0
169080 52073245 52073245 6.17 52073245.00 52073245 6.17 0 6161003 6161003 58234248 6.85 52059500 0 0 0
169991 424312426 424312426 50.28 424312426 424312426 50.28 0 6161003 6161003 430473429 50.64 424298181 0 0 0

Details of the shareholders acting as persons 
in Concert for Public
Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for 
Public

C
Table IV - Statement showing 
shareholding pattern of the Non 
Promoter- Non Public shareholder

( 1 )
Custodian/DR  Holder - Name of DR Holders  
(If Available)

( 2 )
Employee Benefit Trust / Employee Welfare 
Trust under SEBI (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021

170050 843952471 843952471 100.00 843952471.00 843952471 100.00 0 6161003 6161003 850113474 100.00 843938226 0 0 0
170050 843952471 843952471 100.00 843952471.00 843952471 100.00 0 6161003 6161003 850113474 ### ############## 843938226 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(4)
Total Public Shareholding 

Total NonPromoter- Non Public  Shareholding (C)= 
Total ( A+B+C2 )

Total (A+B+C )

Sub-Total (A)(1)

Sub-Total (A)(2)
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group 

Sub-Total (B)(1)

Sub-Total (B)(2)

Sub-Total (B)(3)

Other encumbrances, if any
(XVI)

Total Number of Shares 
encumbered

(XVII) = (XIV+XV+XVI)
Number of equity 

shares held in 
dematerialized 

form 
(XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

 No of VoƟng (XIV)Rights Total as
a % of
Total

Voting
rights

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

No. of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
convertible 

securities, No. of 
Warrants and ESOP 

etc.
(X) = (XA+XB+XC)

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted basis 
(including warrants, 
ESOP, Convertible 

Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+X)

Shareholding , as a % 
assuming full 
conversion of 

convertible securities ( 
as a percentage of 

diluted share capital)
(XII)= (VII)+(X)

As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of Locked in 
shares
(XIII)

Number of Shares 
pledged

(XIV)

Non-Disposal 
Undertaking

(XV)
Total nos. shares

held
(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ 

(VI)

Shareholding as a % 
of total no. of 

shares (calculated 
as per SCRR, 1957)

(VIII)
As a % of (A+B+C2)

 Number of VoƟng Rights held in each class of securiƟes(IX)

No. Of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
convertible 
securities

(XA)

No. of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
Warrants

(XB)

No. Of 
Outstanding 

ESOP Granted
(XC)

Sr. No.

Category & Name
of the

Shareholders
(I)

Nos. Of 
shareholders

(III)

No. of fully paid up 
equity shares held

(IV)

No. Of Partly paid-up 
equity shares held

(V)

No. Of shares 
underlying 

Depository Receipts
(VI)



Disclosure of notes in case of public share holding is less than 25 percentage
Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern for company remarks explanatory

Disclosure of notes in case of promoter holding in dematerialsed form is less than 100 percentage

1. Additions to the list of Promoter Group during the quarter ended 31 December, 2025 
- NACL Spec-Chem Limited  
- NACL Multichem Limited
- NACL Agri-solutions Limited
- LR Research Laboratories Private Limited
- NACL Industries (Nigeria) Limited
- Nagarjuna Agrichem (Australia) Pty. Limited
- Stuccoedge India Private Limited

2. Deletion to the list of Promoter / Promoter Group during the quarter ended 31 December, 2025 
- MV AR Meenakshi (Deceased)
- A Vellayan (Deceased)
- A Vellayan HUF (A Vellayan is the Karta) – Partitioned
- A Venkatachalam HUF (A Venkatachalam is the Karta) – Partitioned
- CUMI Europe S.R.O (Deregistered)

3. Convertible Instruments - CCDs:
The Company had on 5 October, 2023 allotted 2,00,000 7.5% Compulsory Convertible Debentures (CCD) at a face value of 
Rs.1,00,000 each to eligible qualified institutional buyers at an issue price of Rs.1,00,000 per CCD. The CCDs are convertible into 
equity shares of face value Rs.2/- each at a conversion price, which will be determined at the time of conversion as per the terms 
prescribed in the Placement Document and in line with SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. 
The impact of conversion of CCDs on the equity share capital can be determined at the time of conversion of CCD.

The Company has allotted 7631691 shares upon conversion of 106300 CCDs on 8 January, 2026. The Company has submitted 
listing application with NSE / BSE and approval is awaited. As at 31 December, 2025, 30,700 CCDs have been converted into 
equity shares. 

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern



Class
eg:X

Total

A1(a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

1

M.A.Alagappan (Holds shares in the 
capacity of Partner of Kadamane 
Estates - Firm) 355850 355850 0.04 355850.00 355850.00 0.04 355850 0.04 355850

Promoter

2 Valli Annamalai 296890 296890 0.04 296890.00 296890.00 0.04 296890 0.03 296890 Promoter Group
3 Valli Subbiah 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
4 M A M Arunachalam 165752 165752 0.02 165752.00 165752.00 0.02 165752 0.02 165752 Promoter
5 Arun Alagappan 865000 865000 0.10 865000.00 865000.00 0.10 865000 0.10 865000 Promoter
6 M.A.Alagappan 2488760 2488760 0.29 2488760.00 2488760.00 0.29 2488760 0.29 2488760 Promoter
7 Lakshmi Chockalingam 103125 103125 0.01 103125.00 103125.00 0.01 103125 0.01 103125 Promoter Group
8 M M Venkatachalam 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter
9 Lakshmi Venkatachalam 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

10 Lalitha Vellayan 139630 139630 0.02 139630.00 139630.00 0.02 139630 0.02 139630 Promoter Group
11 Meyyammai  Venkatachalam 50255 50255 0.01 50255.00 50255.00 0.01 50255 0.01 50255 Promoter Group
12 S Vellayan 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter
13 M M Murugappan 21035 21035 0.00 21035.00 21035.00 0.00 21035 0.00 21035 Promoter
14 A M Meyyammai 25188 25188 0.00 25188.00 25188.00 0.00 25188 0.00 25188 Promoter Group

15

M V Subbiah HUF (M V Subbiah 
holds shares in the capacity of 
Karta) 10000 10000 0.00 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000 0.00 10000

Promoter

16 Meenakshi Murugappan 245 245 0.00 245.00 245.00 0.00 245 0.00 245 Promoter Group
17 M V Seetha Subbiah 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
18 M V Subbiah 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter
19 Valli Alagappan 5200 5200 0.00 5200.00 5200.00 0.00 5200 0.00 5200 Promoter Group
20 A Venkatachalam 493990 493990 0.06 493990.00 493990.00 0.06 493990 0.06 493990 Promoter
21 V Narayanan 464082 464082 0.05 464082.00 464082.00 0.05 464082 0.05 464082 Promoter
22 V Arunachalam 452598 452598 0.05 452598.00 452598.00 0.05 452598 0.05 452598 Promoter
23 Arun Venkatachalam 410750 410750 0.05 410750.00 410750.00 0.05 410750 0.05 410750 Promoter
24 Solachi Ramanathan 20000 20000 0.00 20000.00 20000.00 0.00 20000 0.00 20000 Promoter Group

25 Vedika Meyyammai Arunachalam 108280 108280 0.01 108280.00 108280.00 0.01 108280 0.01 108280
Promoter Group

26 A V Nagalakshmi 15960 15960 0.00 15960.00 15960.00 0.00 15960 0.00 15960 Promoter Group
27 A. Keertika Unnamalai 108881 108881 0.01 108881.00 108881.00 0.01 108881 0.01 108881 Promoter Group
28 Sigapi Arunachalam 74255 74255 0.01 74255.00 74255.00 0.01 74255 0.01 74255 Promoter Group
29 Uma Ramanathan 23500 23500 0.00 23500.00 23500.00 0.00 23500 0.00 23500 Promoter Group
30 V Vasantha 1250 1250 0.00 1250.00 1250.00 0.00 1250 0.00 1250 Promoter Group
31 Dhruv M Arunachalam 50000 50000 0.01 50000.00 50000.00 0.01 50000 0.01 50000 Promoter Group
32 Kanika Subbiah 67000 67000 0.01 67000.00 67000.00 0.01 67000 0.01 67000 Promoter Group
33 Pranav Alagappan 311440 311440 0.04 311440.00 311440.00 0.04 311440 0.04 311440 Promoter Group

Number of 
equity shares 

held in 
dematerialized 

form 
(XVIII)

Shareholder type
No of Voting (XIV) Rights

Total as
a % of
Total

Voting
rights

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted 
basis (including 
warrants and 
Convertible 

Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+X)

Shareholding , as a % 
assuming full 
conversion of 

convertible securities ( 
as a percentage of 

diluted share capital)
(XII)= (VII)+(X)

As a % of (A+B+C2)

Total nos. shares
held

(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)

Shareholding as a % of 
total no. of shares 

(calculated as per SCRR, 
1957)
(VIII)

As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each 
class of securities

(IX)

Sr. No.

Name
of the 

Shareholders
     (I)

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 

held
(IV)



34
A M M Arunachalam HUF (M A 
Alagappan is the Karta) 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter

35
M A Alagappan HUF (M A 
Alagappan is the Karta) 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter

36 Anannya Lalitha Arunachalam 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

37
M M Murugappan (in the capacity 
as Karta of M M Muthiah HUF) 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter

38

M M Murugappan HUF (in the 
capacity as Karta of M M 
Murugappan HUF) 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter

39 M M Seethalakshmi 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

40
M A M Arunachalam HUF (M A M 
Arunachalam is the Karta of HUF) 38 38 0.00 38.00 38.00 0.00 38 0.00 38

Promoter

41 Niranthara Alamelu Jawahar 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
42 Sivagami Natesan 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
43 MASTER Kabir Subbiah 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
44 MASTER Karthik Subbiah 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
45 Lakshmi Ramaswamy 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
46 A A Alagammai 2894 2894 0.00 2894.00 2894.00 0.00 2894 0.00 2894 Promoter Group
47 M M Muthiah 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter
48 M V Muthiah 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter
49 M V Subramanian 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter
50 Bollampallay Rishika Reddy 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
51 Ahana Lalitha Narayanan 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
52 Umayal R 49455 49455 0.01 49455.00 49455.00 0.01 49455 0.01 49455 Promoter Group

53
Master Krishna Murugappan 
Muthiah 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

54
M M Venkatachalam HUF (M M 
Venkatachalam is the Karta of HUF) 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter

55 Nila Lakshmi Muthiah 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
56 Dev Subramanian 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
57 Arjun Vellayan Arunachalam 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
58 Madhav Veerapan 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
59 Adhi Venkatachalam 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

7181303 7181303 0.85 7181303.00 7181303.00 0.85 7181303 0.84 7181303



Class
eg:
X

Total

1 Bodies Corporate Ambadi Enterprises Ltd 1 291380 291380 0.03 291380.00 291380.00 0.03 291380 0.03 291380 Promoter
2 Bodies Corporate A M M Vellayan Sons P Ltd 1 26985 26985 0.00 26985.00 26985.00 0.00 26985 0.00 26985 Promoter Group
3 Bodies Corporate Carborundum Universal Limited 1 500 500 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 500 0.00 500 Promoter
4 Bodies Corporate E.I.D. Parry (India) Ltd. 1 1965 1965 0.00 1965.00 1965.00 0.00 1965 0.00 1965 Promoter
5 Bodies Corporate M.M.Muthiah Research Foundation 1 141750 141750 0.02 141750.00 141750.00 0.02 141750 0.02 141750 Promoter Group
6 Bodies Corporate Ambadi Investments Limited 1 33721870 33721870 4.00 33721870.00 33721870.00 4.00 33721870 3.97 33721870 Promoter
7 Bodies Corporate Parry Enterprises India Ltd 1 1965 1965 0.00 1965.00 1965.00 0.00 1965 0.00 1965 Promoter Group

8
Bodies Corporate

Cholamandalam Financial Holdings Limited 1 372885889 372885889 44.18 372885889.00 372885889.00 44.18 372885889 43.86 372885889
Promoter

9 Bodies Corporate AR Lakshmi Achi Trust 1 477145 477145 0.06 477145.00 477145.00 0.06 477145 0.06 477145 Promoter Group
10 Bodies Corporate M A Alagappan Holdings Private Limited 1 112700 112700 0.01 112700.00 112700.00 0.01 112700 0.01 112700 Promoter Group

11
Bodies Corporate

Murugappa Educational and Medical 
Foundation 1 1965 1965 0.00 1965.00 1965.00 0.00 1965 0.00 1965

Promoter Group

12
Partnership Firms

MA Murugappan Holdings LLP (M A 
Murugappan Holdings Private Ltd was 
converted its status to LLP) 1 75000 75000 0.01 75000.00 75000.00 0.01 75000 0.01 75000

Promoter Group

13
Trusts

Lakshmi Ramaswamy Family Trust(A A 
Alagammai & Lakshmi Ramaswamy Trustees 
holds shares for Trust) 1 550630 550630 0.07 550630.00 550630.00 0.07 550630 0.06 550630

Promoter Group

14

Trusts
Murugappan Arunachalam Children 
Trust(Sigappi Arunachalam,MAM 
Arunachalam, AM Meyammai are Trustees 1 74405 74405 0.01 74405.00 74405.00 0.01 74405 0.01 74405

Promoter Group

15
Trusts Valli Subbiah Benefit Trust (Subbiah Vellayan & 

M.V.Subbiah, Trustees holds shares for Trust) 1 199278 199278 0.02 199278.00 199278.00 0.02 199278 0.02 199278
Promoter Group

16
Trusts V S Bhairavi Trust (M V Subbiah & Subbiah 

Vellayan, Trustees holds shares for Trust) 1 192246 192246 0.02 192246.00 192246.00 0.02 192246 0.02 192246
Promoter Group

17
Trusts

Arun Murugappan ChildrenTrust(MAM 
Arunachalam & Sigappi Arunachalam Trustees 
holds shares for Trust 1 141160 141160 0.02 141160.00 141160.00 0.02 141160 0.02 141160

Promoter Group

18
Trusts

MA.Alagappan Grand Children Trust (Arun 
Alagappan & AA Alagammai, Trustees holds 
shares for Trust) 1 157250 157250 0.02 157250.00 157250.00 0.02 157250 0.02 157250

Promoter Group

19
Trusts K S Shambhavi Trust (M V Subbiah & S 

Vellayan, Trustees holds shares for Trust) 1 158765 158765 0.02 158765.00 158765.00 0.02 158765 0.02 158765
Promoter Group

20
Trusts

M V Seetha Subbiah Benefit Trust (M V 
Subbiah & S Vellayan, Trustees holds shares for 
Trust) 1 264000 264000 0.03 264000.00 264000.00 0.03 264000 0.03 264000

Promoter Group

21 Other Parry America Inc 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
22 Other Parry International DMCC 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

23
Bodies Corporate

Coromandel International Ltd (Earlier known as 
Coromandel Fertilisers Ltd.) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter

24 Bodies Corporate Coromandel Chemicals Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
25 Other CFL Mauritius Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
26 Other Coromandel Australia Pty Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
27 Other Coromandel America SA 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
28 Other Sabero Argentina SA 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

29
Other

Coromandel Crop Protection Philippines Inc 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

30
Other

Coromandel Agronegocios De Mexico S.A. DE 
C.V. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

31
Other

Coromandel Brasil Ltda (Limited Liability 
Company) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

Shareholder type
No of Voting (XIV)

Rights
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a % of
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     (I)



32
Bodies Corporate

Yanmar Coromandel Agrisolutions Pvt. Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

33
Other

Coromandel International (Nigeria) Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

34 Other Tunisian Indian Fertilizer S.A., Tunisia 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
35 Other Foskor (Pty) Limited, South Africa 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
36 Other US Nutraceuticals, INC 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
37 Bodies Corporate Parry Sugars Refinery India Pvt. Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
38 Bodies Corporate Algavista Greentech Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
39 Other La Bella Botanics LLC 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
40 Bodies Corporate Dare Ventures Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
41 Other Coromandel Mali SASU, West Africa 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
42 Bodies Corporate New Ambadi Estates Pvt. Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter
43 Bodies Corporate Parry Agro Industries Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

44
Bodies Corporate

Murugappa Management Services Private Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

45 Other Parry Murray and Company Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
46 Bodies Corporate Tube Investments of India Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter
47 Other Financiere C 10 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
48 Other Sedis, SAS 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
49 Other Sedis Company Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
50 Other Sedis GmbH 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
51 Other Great Cycles (Private) Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
52 Other Creative Cycles (Private) Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
53 Bodies Corporate Shanthi Gears Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
54 Bodies Corporate Cholamandalam Securities Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

55
Bodies Corporate Cholamandalam Leasing Limited (formely 

Cholamandalam Home Finance Limited) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

56
Bodies Corporate

Chola Insurance Distribution Services Pvt. Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

57 Bodies Corporate Chola Business Services Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
58 Bodies Corporate Kartik Investments Trust Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

59
Bodies Corporate

Cholamandalam MS General Insurance 
Company Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

60 Bodies Corporate Cholamandalam MS Risk Services Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

61
Bodies Corporate

Chola People and Marketing Services Private 
Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

62 Other CUMI America Inc. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
63 Bodies Corporate Net Access (India) limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

64
Bodies Corporate

Southern Energy Development Corporation 
Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

65 Bodies Corporate Sterling Abrasives Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
66 Other CUMI (Australia) Pty Ltd 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
67 Other CUMI Middle East FZE 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
68 Other CUMI International Ltd 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
69 Other Volszhsky Abrasives Works 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
70 Other Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

71
Other

CUMI Abrasives and Ceramics Company Ltd, 
China 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

72 Bodies Corporate Wendt (India) Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

73
Bodies Corporate

Murugappa Morgan Thermal Ceramics Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

74 Bodies Corporate CIRIA India Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
75 Bodies Corporate MM Muthiah Sons P Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
76 Partnership Firms Yelnoorkhan Group Estates 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

77
Partnership Firms

Murugappa & Sons (M.V.Subbiah M.A. 
Alagappan & M M Murugappan hold shares on 
behalf of the Firm) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter

78 Trusts AMM Foundation 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

79
Trusts M M Muthiah Family Trust (M M Murugappan, 

M M Muthiah, Trustees holds shares for Trust) 1 46620 46620 0.01 46620.00 46620.00 0.01 46620 0.01 46620
Promoter Group

80
Trusts

M M Veerappan Family Trust (M M 
Murugappan & Meenakshi Murugappan 
Trustees holds shares for Trust) 1 46055 46055 0.01 46055.00 46055.00 0.01 46055 0.01 46055

Promoter Group

81
Trusts

M V Muthiah Family Trust (M M 
Venkatachalam & M V Muthiah, Trustees holds 
shares for Trust) 1 294130 294130 0.03 294130.00 294130.00 0.03 294130 0.03 294130

Promoter Group



82
Trusts

M V Subramanian Family Trust (M M 
Venkatachalam & M V Subramanian, Trustees 
holds shares for Trust) 1 294130 294130 0.03 294130.00 294130.00 0.03 294130 0.03 294130

Promoter Group

83
Trusts

M M Murugappan Family Trust (M M 
Murugappan & Meenakshi Murugappan 
Trustees holds shares forTrust 1 133000 133000 0.02 133000.00 133000.00 0.02 133000 0.02 133000

Promoter Group

84
Trusts

Meenakshi Murugappan Family Trust (M M 
Murugappan & Meenakshi Murugappan, 
Trustees for Trust) 1 25000 25000 0.00 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000 0.00 25000

Promoter Group

85
Trusts

M M Venkatachalam Family Trust(M M 
Venkatachalam Lakshmi Venkatachalam, 
Trustees for Trust) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

86
Trusts

Lakshmi Venkatachalam Family Trust(M M 
Venkatachalam & Lakshmi Venkatachalam, 
Trustees for Trust) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

87
Trusts

Saraswathi Trust (M V Subbiah, S Vellayan & M 
V Seetha Subbiah, Trustees holds shares for 
Trust) 1 779785 779785 0.09 779785.00 779785.00 0.09 779785 0.09 779785

Promoter Group

88
Trusts

Shambho Trust (M V Subbiah & S 
Vellayan,Trustees holds shares for Trust) 1 1350284 1350284 0.16 1350284.00 1350284.00 0.16 1350284 0.16 1350284

Promoter Group

89
Bodies Corporate

CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

90 Other CUMI AWUKO Abrasives GmbH, Germany 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

91
Bodies Corporate

Pluss Advanced Technologies Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

92
Other

Pluss Advanced Technologies B.V., Netherlands 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

93
Bodies Corporate

Murugappa Water Technology and Solutions 
Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

94 Bodies Corporate Payswiff Technologies Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
95 Other RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH, Germany 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
96 Bodies Corporate Kan and More Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
97 Other RHODIUS Nederland B.V., 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
98 Other RHODIUS  S.A.R.L., France 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
99 Other RHODIUS Korea INC., South Korea 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

100 Other RHODIUS SOUTH AMERICA Ltda, Brazil 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
101 Bodies Corporate IPLTech Electric Private LImited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
102 Bodies Corporate Moshine Electronics Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
103 Bodies Corporate TI Medical Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
104 Bodies Corporate 3XPER INNOVENTURE LIMITED 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
105 Bodies Corporate Coromandel Technology Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
106 Bodies Corporate MAVCO Investments Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
107 Bodies Corporate TIVOLT Electric Vehicles Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
108 Bodies Corporate Jayem Automotives Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

109
Bodies Corporate

Parry Infrastructure Company Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

110 Bodies Corporate TI Clean Mobility Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

111
Bodies Corporate

Coromandel Insurance and Multi Services 
Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

112 Bodies Corporate CG Semi Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
113 Bodies Corporate Phase Lifestyle Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

114
Bodies Corporate

Coromandel Engineering Company Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

115 Partnership Firms Boat Club Ventures LLP 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
116 Partnership Firms UW DESIGN LLP 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
117 Bodies Corporate 3xper Innoventure Labs Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

118
Other

TICMPL Technology (Shenzhen) Co. Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

119 Other CUMI USA Inc. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
120 Bodies Corporate Axiro Semiconductor Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
121 Other Axiro Semiconductor Inc. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
122 Trusts Chola Foundation 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
123 Other Silicon Carbide Products LLC 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

124
Other

Axiro Semiconductor Turkey Araştırma ve 
Geliştirme A.Ş. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

125
Other

Axiro Semiconductor (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

126 Bodies Corporate KCALTECH System India Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group



127
Bodies Corporate

Dhaksha Unmanned Systems Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

128 Other Coromandel Vietnam Company Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
129 Bodies Corporate G. G. Tronics India Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

130
Other

Baobab Mining and Chemicals Corporation S.A 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

131
Other

Gadde Bissik Phosphates Operations Suarl 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0
Promoter Group

132 Bodies Corporate NACL Industries Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
133 Bodies Corporate NACL Spec-Chem Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
134 Bodies Corporate NACL Multichem Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group
135 Bodies Corporate NACL Agri-solutions Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

136
Bodies Corporate

LR Research Laboratories Private 
Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

137 Other NACL Industries (Nigeria) Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

138
Other

Nagarjuna Agrichem (Australia) Pty. 
Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0

Promoter Group

139 Bodies Corporate Stuccoedge India Private Limited 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter Group

28 412445852 412445852 48.87 412445852.00 412445852.00 48.87 412445852 48.52 412445852



Class
eg:
X

Total

A2(a)
Individuals (NonResident 
Individuals/ Foreign 
Individuals)

1 M M Veerappan 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 Promoter
2 VALLIAMMAI MURUGAPPAN 12890 12890 0.00 12890.00 12890.00 0.00 12890 0.00 12890 Promoter Group

12890 12890 0.00 12890.00 12890.00 0.00 12890 0.00 12890
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Class
eg:
X

Total
Sub-

category 
(i)

Sub-
category (ii)

Sub-
category 

(iii)

B1(a) Mutual Funds

1

KOTAK MAHINDRA TRUSTEE CO LTD 
A/C KOTAK NIFTY ALPHA 50 INDEX 
FUND 9799109 9799109 1.16 9799109.00 9799109.00 1.16 0 0 0 9799109 1.15 9799109 0 0 0

2 INVESCO INDIA BUSINESS CYCLE FUND 10212365 10212365 1.21 10212365.00 10212365.00 1.21 0 0 0 10212365 1.20 10212365 0 0 0
3 SBI NIFTY 500 INDEX FUND 10259630 10259630 1.22 10259630.00 10259630.00 1.22 0 0 0 10259630 1.21 10259630 0 0 0

4
AXIS MUTUAL FUND TRUSTEE LIMITED 
A/C AXIS MUTUAL FUND 16284931 16284931 1.93 16284931.00 16284931.00 1.93 0 0 0 16284931 1.92 16284931 0 0 0

5
MOTILAL OSWAL BSE 1000 INDEX 
FUND 9149965 9149965 1.08 9149965.00 9149965.00 1.08 0 0 0 9149965 1.08 9149965 0 0 0

55706000 55706000 6.60 55706000.00 55706000.00 6.60 0 0 0 55706000 6.55 55706000 0 0 0
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Class
eg:
X

Total
Sub-

category (i)

Sub-
category 

(ii)

Sub-
category 

(iii)

Provident Funds/ Pension Funds

NPS TRUST A/C - SBI PENSION FUND - UPS - 
CG  SCHEM 21640798 21640798 2.56 21640798.00 21640798.00 2.56 0 0 0 21640798 2.55 21640798 0 0 0

21640798 21640798 2.56 21640798.00 21640798.00 2.56 0 0 0 21640798 2.55 21640798 0 0 0

Sub-categorization of shares

No of Voting (XIV)
Rights

Total as
a % of
Total

Voting
rights

Shareholding (No. of shares) 
under

No. of Shares 
Underlying 
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etc.
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Securities etc.) 

(XI)=(VII+X)
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assuming full 
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( as a percentage of 
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(XII)= (VII)+(X)

As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of equity 
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dematerialized 

form 
(XIV)

Total nos. shares
held

(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)
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(VIII)
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class of securities

(IX) No. Of Shares 
Underlying 
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securities

(XA)

No. Of 
Outstanding 

ESOP Granted
(XC)

Name
of the 

Shareholders
     (I)

No. of fully paid up 
equity shares held

(IV)



Class
eg:
X

Total
Sub-

category (i)

Sub-
category 

(ii)

Sub-
category 

(iii)

B2(d)
Foreign Portfolio Investors 
Category I

1 NEW WORLD FUND INC 14469644 14469644 1.71 14469644.00 14469644.00 1.71 0 0 0 14469644 1.70 14469644 0 0 0
2 SMALLCAP WORLD FUND, INC 9023373 9023373 1.07 9023373.00 9023373.00 1.07 0 0 0 9023373 1.06 9023373 0 0 0

3
GOVERNMENT PENSION FUND 
GLOBAL 8957525 8957525 1.06 8957525.00 8957525.00 1.06 0 0 0 8957525 1.05 8957525 0 0 0

32450542 32450542 3.85 32450542.00 32450542.00 3.85 0 0 0 32450542 3.82 32450542 0 0 0

Sub-categorization of shares

No of Voting (XIV)
Rights

Total as
a % of
Total

Voting
rights

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

No. of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
convertible 

securities, No. 
of Warrants and 

ESOP etc.
(X) = 

(XA+XB+XC)

Total No. of shares on 
fully diluted basis 

(including warrants, 
ESOP, Convertible 

Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+X)

Shareholding , as a % 
assuming full 
conversion of 

convertible securities ( 
as a percentage of 

diluted share capital)
(XII)= (VII)+(X)

As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of 
equity shares 

held in 
dematerialize

d form 
(XIV)

Total nos. 
shares
held

(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ 
(VI)

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 

shares (calculated 
as per SCRR, 1957)

(VIII)
As a % of 
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class 
of securities

(IX)

No. Of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
convertible 
securities

(XA)

No. Of 
Outstanding 

ESOP Granted
(XC)

Sr. No.

Name
of the 

Shareholders
     (I)

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 

held
(IV)



Class
eg:
X

Total
Sub-

category (i)

Sub-
category 

(ii)

Sub-
category 

(iii)

B2(g)
Any Other 
(specify)

1 Other Category Bank 1 500 500 0.00 500 500.00 0.00 0 0 0 500 0.00 500 0 0 0
1 500 500 0.00 500 500.00 0.00 0 0 0 500 0.00 500 0 0 0

Number of 
equity shares 

held in 
dematerialized 

form 
(XIV)

Sub-categorization of shares

No of Voting (XIV)
Rights Total as

a % of
Total

Voting
rights

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

No. Of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
convertible 
securities

(XA)

No. Of 
Outstanding 

ESOP 
Granted

(XC)

No. of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
convertible 

securities, No. of 
Warrants and 

ESOP etc.
(X) = (XA+XB+XC)

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted 
basis (including 
warrants, ESOP, 

Convertible 
Securities etc.) 

(XI)=(VII+X)

Shareholding , as a % 
assuming full 
conversion of 

convertible securities 
( as a percentage of 

diluted share capital)
(XII)= (VII)+(X)

As a % of (A+B+C2)

No. of fully 
paid up equity 

shares held
(IV)

Total nos. shares
held

(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ 
(VI)

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 

shares 
(calculated as per 

SCRR, 1957)
(VIII)

As a % of 
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in 
each class of securities

(IX)

Sr. No. Category
Category / More 

than 1 percentage

Name
of the 

Shareholders
     (I)

No.
of the 

Shareholders
     (I)



Class
eg:
X

Class
eg:Y

Total
Sub-

category 
(i)

Sub-
category (ii)

Sub-
category 

(iii)

B4(m)
Any Other 
(specify)

1 Clearing Members Category 11 2125021 2125021 0.25 2125021 2125021 0.25 0 0 0 2125021 0.25 2125021 0 0 0

2 HUF Category 2158 831804 831804 0.10 831804 831804 0.10 0 0 0 831804 0.10 831804 0 0 0
3 Trusts Category 15 19697 19697 0.00 19697 19697 0.00 0 0 0 19697 0.00 19697 0 0 0

2184 2976522 2976522 0.35 2976522.00 2976522.00 0.35 0 0 0 2976522 0.35 2976522 0 0 0

Number of equity 
shares held in 
dematerialized 

form 
(XIV)

Sub-categorization of shares

No of Voting (XIV)
Rights

Total as
a % of
Total

Voting
rights

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

No. Of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
convertible 
securities

(XA)

No. Of 
Outstanding 

ESOP Granted
(XC)

No. of Shares 
Underlying 

Outstanding 
convertible 

securities, No. of 
Warrants and ESOP 

etc.
(X) = (XA+XB+XC)

Total No. of 
shares on fully 
diluted basis 

(including 
warrants, ESOP, 

Convertible 
Securities etc.) 

(XI)=(VII+X)

Shareholding , as a % 
assuming full conversion 
of convertible securities ( 
as a percentage of diluted 

share capital)
(XII)= (VII)+(X)

As a % of (A+B+C2)

No. of fully paid up 
equity shares held

(IV)

Total nos. 
shares
held

(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ 
(VI)

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 

shares (calculated 
as per SCRR, 1957)

(VIII)
As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of 
securities

(IX)

Sr. No. Category
Category / 

More than 1 
percentage

No.
of the 

Shareholders
     (I)



Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date 100.00 26.55
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100.00 27.18
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100.00 28.10
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100.00 28.39
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100.00 27.59

Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Notes :-


